The many 
drivers that enable its success are the mastery of 

engineering, project management, highly com-
petent team and an unusual Management Style 
that has received all the prizes and public rec-
ognition in Brazil. Currently, has approximately  
1,500 (on thousand and five hundred) employees.

Odebrecht Construction: company initiated in the 
northeast of Brazil, with its own managerial entrepre-
neur style (Odebrecht Entrepreneurial Technology - 
TEO), very well structure, with books and an intense 
learning process throughout the corporation, which 
enabled an effective ongoing communication process. 
This management style seems to be the source of a en-
trepreneur based organization with clear results and 
solutions. Currently, has approximately 68,500 (sixty 
eight thousand and five hundred) employees and op-
erations in seventeen countries.

The research took place considering different types 
of areas -  staff, business and operations - and differ-
ent hierarchical levels – from board of directors to 
operations. 

Research propositions were construed for the proper